
 
 

WEEKLY FIELD OBSERVATION REPORT 
Project:  Route 1 Roadway Improvements                                                        
Client:  Town of Cumberland    
GPCEI Project No: 1636.83                                            
GPCEI Field Rep:  Asher Anderson (AJA) 
Report Date: May 10, 2017 

Work Completed Last Week 
Wed. 5/10/16 Shaw Brother’s crew installed reclaimed material as road shoulders in the 

southbound lane in the middle portion of the project. 
Thurs 5/11/17 Shaw Brother’s crew installed reclaimed material as road shoulders in the 

southbound lane in the southern portion of the project. 
Fri 5/12/17 Shaw Brother’s crew installed reclaimed material as road shoulders in the left lane 

on the southern portion of the project. Main Line Fence crew installed the guardrail 
on both sides of the Tuttle Road Ramp. Keenan Excavation crew adjusted manhole 
covers on the southern portion of the project in the left lane. 

Sat 5/13/17 No activity. 
Sun 5/14/17 No activity. 
Mon 5/15/17 Shaw Brother’s crew installed loam and reclaimed material in the road shoulders in 

the left lane on the southern portion of the project. Coastal Road Repair (CRR) 
performed 928.39 square yards of Butt Joints and 826.39 square yards of Pavement 
Surface Removal throughout the project. 

Tues 5/16/17 Shaw Brother’s crew installed loam and reclaimed material in the road shoulders in 
the northbound lane on the northern portion of the project. 

 
Work Schedule Next Week 
Wed. 5/17/16 No activity. 
Thurs 5/18/17 No activity.  
Fri 5/19/17 No activity.  
Sat 5/20/17 No activity. 
Sun 5/21/17 No activity. 
Mon 5/22/17 No activity expected. Paving operations are possible. 
Tues 5/23/17 No activity expected. Paving operations are possible. 

 
Useful Information and Highlights 
 
 Surface pavement installation date for Route 1 and the Tuttle Road Ramp is to be determined.  

 
 

Prepared By: Asher Anderson   
Reviewed By:    Doug Reynolds   
If there are any discrepancies, please notify the sender immediately. 
 

 
 



 
5/10/17 - Installation of reclaim shoulder, looking south 

 

 
5/10/17 - Installation of reclaim shoulder, looking south 

 
 
 
 



 
5/11/17 - Installation of reclaim shoulder, looking north 

 

 
5/12/17 - Installation of reclaim shoulder, looking south 

 



 
5/12/17 - Guardrail installation on the Tuttle Rd. Ramp 

 

 
5/15/17 - Installing a butt joint on the north end of the project, looking north 

 



 
5/15/17 - Installing butt joint on Thomas Drive, looking south 

 

 
5/16/17 - Area where the crew will work the road shoulders, on Thomas Drive looking south 

 
 
 

 


